GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4346
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2016

NGOs to provide Education

4346. SHRIMATI MEENAKASHI LEKHI:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes partnership programme with any NGOs to

provide primary and pre-primary education in the country; and

(b) if so, the list of such NGOs, State/ UT-wise along with the details of the nature of
the partnership and the duties performed by these NGOs?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a)& (b): There is no such proposal at present.
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